**Treasure Coast Newspapers** 

PART OF THE USA TODAY NETWORK

Indian River Press Journal 1801 U.S. 1, Vero Beach, FL 32960 AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

## INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 1801 27TH ST

## VERO BEACH, FL 32960-3388

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF BROWN

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared, said legal clerk, who on oath says that he/she is a legal clerk of the Indian River Press Journal, a daily newspaper published at Vero Beach in Indian River County, Florida: that the attached copy of advertisement was published in the Indian River Press Journal in the following issues below. Affiant further says that the said Indian River Press Journal is a newspaper published in Vero Beach in said Indian River County, Florida, and that said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Indian River County, Florida, daily and distributed in Indian River County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid or promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper. The Indian River Press Journal has been entered as Periodical Matter at the Post Offices in Vero Beach, Indian River County, Florida and has been for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement.

Issue(s) dated before where the dates are noted or by publication on the newspaper's website, if authorized, on :

Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

01/27/2023

Subscribed and sworn to before on January 27, 2023:

Notary State of Wk County ofBrown My commission expires AMY KOKOTT

Publication Cost: \$136.80 Ad No: 0005563461 Customer No: 1310775 PO #: AdminRes\_Hearing

# of Affidavits1

## NOTICE OF INTENT - PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, will conduct a Public Hearing to consider adoption of a proposed ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, AMENDING SECTION 101.05 (THE COUNTY ADMINISTRA-TOR) OF CHAPTER 101 (GOVERNMENT ORGANIZA-TION) OF THE CODE OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY IN OR-DER TO REQUIRE THE COUN-TY ADMINISTRATOR TO RE-SIDE IN INDIAN RIVER COUN-TY DURING HIS OR HER TERM IN OFFICE; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT AND SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICA-TION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

The Public Hearing will be held on Tuesday, February 7, 2023 at 9:05 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the County Commission Chambers located on the first floor of Building A of the County Administrative Complex, 1801 27th Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32960, at which time interested parties may be heard with respect to the proposed ordinance.

the proposed ordinance. The proposed ordinance may be inspected by the public during regular business hours (8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday) at the Office of the Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners located on the second floor of Building A of the County Administrative Complex, 1801 27th Street, Vero Beach, Florida; or alternatively, the proposed ordinance may be inspected at www.ircgov.com. Anyone who may wish to appeal any decision which may be made at this meeting will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based. Anyone who needs a special accommodation for this meeting must contact the County's Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA) Coordinator at 772-226-1223 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMIS-SIONERS JOSEPH H. EARMAN, CHAIR-MAN Pub: Jan. 27th 2023 TCN5563461 FEB 06 2023

COUNTI ALLORNEY'S OFFICE